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Selection Round of the II National Consecutive Interpretation Contest at 

Azerbaijan University of Languages 

The II National Consecutive Interpretation Contest, organized by Khazar 

University's Department of English Language and Literature and the Center of 

Translation and Interpretation (CTI), held its selection round on February 23, 2024, 

with participation from students of Azerbaijan University of Languages. A total of 

10 students took part in the selection round, comprising students majoring in 

translation with proficient translation skills. 

Milana Abbasova, the head of Khazar University's English Language and Literature 

Department, and Elvin Abbasbeyli, the first Azerbaijani member of the 

International Association of Conference Interpreters and accredited translator of 

the president and government of France, who also serves as a coordinator of 

Khazar University's Center of Translation and Interpretation (CTI), and Zamira 

Gurbanova, a faculty member, evaluated the students based on the established 

criteria. 

The winners of the selection round will represent Azerbaijan University of 

Languages in the final stage of the contest scheduled for May. 

Milli Ardıcıl Tərcümə Müsabiqəsinin Azərbaycan Dillər Universiteti üzrə seçim 

turu 

2024-cü il fevralın 23-də Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı 

departamentinin və Tərcümə Mərkəzinin təşkil etdiyi II Milli Ardıcıl Tərcümə 

Müsabiqəsinin (II National Consecutive Interpretation Contest) seçim turu 

Azərbaycan Dillər Universitetindən qoşulan tələbələr arasında keçirilib. Seçim 

turunda 10 tələbə iştirak edib. Bu mərhələyə tərcümə ixtisasında təhsil alan və 

ardıcıl tərcümə qabiliyyəti güclü olan tələbələr cəlb olunub. 

Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müdiri Milana 

Abbasova, Beynəlxalq Sinxron Tərcüməçilər Assosiasiyasının ilk azərbaycanlı üzvü, 

Fransa prezidenti və hökumətinin akkreditasiyalı tərcüməçisi, Xəzər Universitetinin 

Tərcümə Mərkəzinin koordinatoru Elvin Abbasbəyli və bu ali məktəbin müəllimi 

Zamira Qurbanovadan ibarət münsiflər heyəti tələbələri əvvəldən müəyyən 

olunmuş meyarlar əsasında qiymətləndirib. 



Seçim turunun qalibləri müsabiqənin may ayında keçiriləcək final mərhələsində 

Azərbaycan Dillər Universitetini təmsil edəcəklər. 
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